

CORRIGENDUM - II

SECTION 4

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

Upgradation of existing damage (5.00m) BT Road surface from M/s. Sanjay Steel to Goutam Nagar Jhuggi (Cement Concrete Road 7.00 Wide) & Construction of RCC Drain at I/A Govindpura, Bhopal (M.P.)

Probable Amount of Contract:

(Rs. In Figure) – Rs. 575.48 Crores

(Rs. In Words) – Five Crore Seventy Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Six only.

S.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Remark
27	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottom disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50m and lift up to 1.5m, disposal earth to be leveled and neatly dressed. (No extra lift is payable if work is done by mechanical means) All kinds of soil	6720.00 M ³	116.10	780192.00	Excavation
28	Supplying and filling in plinth with crusher stone dust/coarse sand under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth and dressing complete	960.00 M ³	6,04.80	580608.00	Dust
29	Filling available excavated earth (excluding hard rock/ordinary rock) in trenches, plinth. Sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50m and lift up to 1.5m.	600.00 M ³	64.80	38880.00	Spool filling
30	Earth SOR Page no. 13, Item no. 1.12 Transportation of earth lead 3 Km.1	6120.00 M ³	156.89	966167.00	Transportation earth

31	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering – All work up to plinth level : Nominal Mix – 1 Cement : Sand : 6 Graded Stone aggregate (M10)	720.00 M ³	3,427.00	2467440.00	PCC M10
32	Providing and laying in position specified grade reinforcement cement concrete (with 20mm nominal size graded stone aggregate) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement – All work up to plinth level: M20 – Grade Concrete	1380.00 M ³	4581.90	6323022.00	R.C.C M20
33	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for: Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters buttresses, plinth beams and string courses etc. up to plinth level:	12000.00 M ²	240.30	2883600.00	Cantering
34	Reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding including cost of binding wire up to floor two level including all wastage etc. complete. Cold twisted bars (CTD)	60794.00 kg.	56.61	3441548.00	Reinforcement
35	Providing and fixing un plasticized rigid PVC soil and waste pipes conforming to IS: 13592 type B including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10mm gap for thermal expansion. Single socked pipes for working pressure of 4 kg./sqcm.	816.00m	214.20	174787.00	Weep hole
Total				57548606.00	

Assistant Engineer
MPAKVN Bhopal

Executive Engineer
MPAKVN Bhopal